

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).955/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2007 in CRLM No.5155-56/2007 in CRL.A.No. 946/2004 and order dated 23/11/2006 in Crl.A.No.946/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S KUMAR EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHARMA CARPETS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.C. Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Satish Dayanandan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Jain, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Parag Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for two weeks to file rejoinder affidavit.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master