

Z

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).955/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 1.2.2007 in Crl.M.5155-56/2007 in Crl.A.946 SBA of 2004 and 23/11/2006 in CRLA No. 946/2004 SBA of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S KUMAR EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHARMA CARPETS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K. Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Amita Kalkal, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter for final disposal.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER